Pam's Promise

A Season in Full Bloom



Newsletter Summer 2022



You may remember **Elizabeth** as our case manager, you may remember her as our Social Service Director, but now you'll know her as our Executive Director! Elizabeth accepted the position in April 2022. We are extremely excited about Elizabeth's passion for Pam's Promise and cannot wait to see how she helps our organization flourish in the years to come! Her forward thinking, strong work ethic, and can-do attitude are inspiring to the Board, and we are very excited to have her serve in the Executive Director position.

"Sometimes the bravest and most important thing you can do is just show up." -BreneBrown

Meet the New Staff!

Julie Baird serves as a case manager at Pam's Promise. She holds a degree in Sociology and Criminal Justice from Indiana University. She is passionate about walking alongside and advocating for women who are facing challenging life circumstances. Her work experience as both a DCS caseworker and probation officer enable her to assist navigation of these systems. Julie and her husband, John, moved to Crawfordsville in 1995 and raised their three children here. They are active members of Rock Point Church where Julie is the ministry lead for Celebrate Redemption outreach ministry. She also serves at the Montgomery County Jail where she leads a team of women ministering to female inmates.





Shari Harrington is the newest case manager for Pam's Promise. She's a lifelong resident of Montgomery County. Shari is a 20-year employee of Montgomery County and is currently the Director of Emergency Management and Homeland Security Agency. Shari has a passion for helping people through education, accountability, and resource management. She wants to help the women and children of Pam's Promise by leading by example, meeting people where they are, and staying within the mission of this organization. Shari has 3 grown children and 2 grandchildren.



What We Do

Provide Transitional Housing to the homeless of Montgomery Co.

- Working Side by Side, Teaching Life Skills
- Providing Necessary Tools to End Homelessness
- Encouraging Faith and Family Rebuilding
- Offering Continued Support to Program Graduates

Pam's Promise This Quarter 36 Inquiries

5 Admissions

4 Graduates

2 Waitlisted

Donations on Amazon



We just made donating even easier! We have an Amazon List that allows you to send donations directly to Pam's Promise! Check it out here:

https://www.amazon.com/hz/wishlist/ls/7W2VDDO1I9Q9?ref_=wl_share

Thank You to Our Partners

Pam's Promise was granted funds from Franciscan to aid our clients in supportive services. Franciscan has a Social Impact Partnership Program and chose to support the work Pam's Promise does in the community!

Thank you Franciscan!



Do you have a Heart for the Homeless?

If you are looking for a new way to use your individual skill sets and talents to meet needs in the community,

please consider applying for a seat on

Pam's Promise Transitional Housing Corp. Board.

We are looking for qualified individuals with willing hearts to volunteer their time and talents serving on our dedicated board.

Board meetings are held the second Thursday of each month at 5:30 PM at the YSB Building.

Please contact us at **765-366-3203**or by email at contact@pamspromise.org
for a **Board Membership Application**.

We look forward to having you serve with us!



Check Our Facebook Page for Updates!



"Pam's Promise helped me in so many ways. They gave me a safe and clean environment, gave me resources I needed and taught me how to budget. They showed me how to set goals and accomplish them. I am very thankful for this program."

We need Volunteers!



Sunshine Gaskins has been a volunteer with Pam's Promise for 2 years! She has helped with cleaning, organizing, paperwork, and keeping our yards pristine. When she's not helping us, she loves to be in her yard and crafting! She's been married for 10 years and has 4 amazing kids. We appreciate all you do for us Sunshine!

do outlottic.	
Pam's Promise Transitional Housing Corp.	paypal.me/PamsPromise
I would like to commit to helping the homeless of Montgomery County by Volunteering Applying to be a Board Member Giving Financially Donating needed items: toilet paper, paper towel, cleaning products, toiletries, etc. Donating gently used household goods or furniture	
Other:	
Please let us know of your interest in partnering with us to help the homeless in Montgomery County. Contact us by calling 765-366-3203 or by email at contact@pamspromise.org	
or mail this form back to Pam's Promise, P.O. Box 405, Crawfordsville, IN 47933	
NamePhone	
Address	
Email	
Contact us to see what YOU can do!	